UNOFFICIAL COPY  gs117202

hY
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT AND AMENDMENT TO
NOTE AND MORTGAGE AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND
LOAN AGREEMENT

E;.f:lé_fd_ 't 'i- "' '. t‘-. - 1’ . I T AT .\ h : LQAN Ng. 60269-01

PR

This Loan Modification Agreement and Amendment To the Note and Mortgage

and Assigiunent of Rents and Loan Agreement is entered into this 1st day of
February, 1953, by and between the NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A. CHICAGO

BRANCH as Lencer, and Dino Alex as Borrower/Mortgagor and Steve Alex and Andy
Alex as Mortgagois.

WHEREAS, the Leisaer and Borrower have entered intu a Line of Credit and Loan
Agreement by the terms ¢t witich Lender has extended FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND

($500,000.00) DOLLARS (Maximum) secured by a Mortgage and Assignment of Rents
dated October 18, 1993, and recorded on October 27, 1993 as Document Numbers

93K83991, and 92X83992, and

WHEREAS, the Lender has extended a Lin2 of Credit in the amount of FIVE
HUNDRED THOUSAND ($500,000.00) DOLLARS (Maximum) and enabling Dino Alex

to borrow monies from Lender, and
w 95117202

T Cagatz

WHEREAS, the parties desire to convert the Line o/ Credit to a $500,000.00 term
loan calling for monthly installments of principal and interes! and lo extend the term for
a period of 3 years, to be secured by the same collateral zihe original Line of Credit

was secured by

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants ant: apreements
contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, it is agreed asioilows:

S /BT F 345

(1} Amendment to the Note and Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and Line of
Credit Loan Agreement. The Note and Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and
Line of Credit Loan Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

(a)  Payments shall be in 36 successive monthly installments of principal and
accrued interest as follows: _35 monthly instaliments at $5,600.C0 each,
and the final instaliment of the thsn outstanding principatl balance of the
Note logether with all outstanding interest accumulated thereon,

The first instaliment to begin on the first day of March 1995, and
successive monthly instaliments shall be paid on the same day of each

&Mr ] . FMbe.




. UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lo - e
IS PR 45 IR




UNOFFICIAL COPY

manth thereafler unlil paid.

Interest of the unpaid principal thereof shall be computed on a 360-day
year basis for the actual number of days elapsed and shall be due and
payable on the respeclive principal installment due dales at a rate per
annum equal {o:

ONE +1/2 per cenl above the Bank's prime rate which rate shail change
vhen the Bank changes the prime rate, The term "prime rate” means the
rate of interest publicly announced by the Bank from time to lime as its
prime rate, which prime rate is not necessarily the lowesl rate charged by
¢he Bank to any of jts customers. The Barik is not obligated to give notice

o/ fluctuations in the prime rate.

Paynierits shall be first applied lo accrued interest to date of actuai
payment »vith the remainder, if any, applied to the unpaid principal.

In the event La2. Yie actual interest charge in any month, when added to
the principaldue fo- such month, would exceed the fixed monlhly payment
of $5,600.00 , Borrower shall be charged an additional amount equal to
such excess. Interesia'cll be computed on a 360-day year and shall be
charged for the actual nu:zber of days elapsed. In no event shall the
charge in any month be less ¥1an len and 1/2 (10.5%) percent.

if any payment of principal and intzrest of the unpaid principal balance
due under this nole becomes overdue 'or a period in excess of seven (7)
days, the borrower shall pay Five (5%) pzr-cent of the amount of the
payments due or $15.0C, whicheves is higher, and payments of principal
and inlerest past due for mare than thirty (30) flays shall bear interest at
the rate of prime plus * (3.5%) percent per annum until paid. Such lale
charges shail be in addition to and separate from any icrease in interest
due the Lender as a result of the calculation of the intavest due under this

note at the default rale.

AN S

Interest shall accrue after maturity (whether by acceleration or¢iiierwise)
at Prime + * (3.5%) percent until the principal balance is fully pai«.

(b)  The Maturity Date of the Note and Mortgage and Assignment of Rents
and Loan Agreement is extended o February 1, 1998.

(c)  The Loan Documents are hereby further amended as follows:
(i) The Note is hereby amended lo include the following wo paragraphs:

The aforesaid Securities shali at all times be held and treated as

*three and __1_Ié




UNOFFICIAL COPY




()

(ifi)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A"

additional security to Bank for Borrower's payment of the
indebtedness evidenced by the Note with interest thereon and/or for
Borrower's performance of the covenants and agreements therein
contained as well as for the payment, and/or perfermance as the case
may be, of any and all obligations and liabilities (direct or indirect,
absolute or contingent, sale, joint or several, secured or unsecured,
due or lo becoms due, now existing or hereafter arising) of any of the
Borrower to the Bank, notwithstanding that any of such obligations
and/or liabilities may be reflected on the records of the bank as being

unsecured.

This Note and any and ali other Notes of the Borrower to bank are (o
Fe deemed interrelated and interdependent and a defauit under one
Mo'e shall automatically constitute a default under the other Nole(s)
and :ice versa. Accordingly, in the event of a default under the terms
of the aforasaid Note, Bank shall have all of the rights and remedies of
default as-contained in the aforesaid Securities and such other

Note(s).

The Mortgage is hereby amended lo include the following subsfifuled
paragraph 10:

10. At the option of Merigages., and without nctice to Mortgagor, all
unpaid indebtedness secured by this Morlgage shall, notwithstanding
anything in the note or in this Morigage to the conirary, become due
and payable (a) immediately in the case of default under the terms of
the Note; {b) immediately in the event }Mortoagor shall, without the
prior wrilten consent of Mortgagee (which-cansent shall be declined
with respect {o a purchaser or other transferez vio is or may be a
polluter within the definition of any environmental 1aw or regulationsj),
sell, transfer, convey, encumber, or assign the tittc'to 2! or any porlion
of the Premises, or the rents, issues, or profits therefrop., vhether by
operation of law, voluntarily or otherwise, or shall contrac! io do any of
the foregoing, including, but not limiled o, transfer to an lilincis Land
trust. or (¢) immediately when defauit shall occur in the parformance of
any other agreement of the Mortgagor herein contained.

The Loan Agreement is hereby amended lo include the foflowing
additional events of Default within the third paragraph on page 2
thereof:

Undersigned faiis to provide personal and business financial
statements on an annual basis, or on a more frequent basis, at the
dis cretionof National Bank of Greece, S.A., Chicago Branch. There
shall be such change to the financial condilions or position of any

Obligor (which term includes the Undersigned and ali parties

Z02ZLYITSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

secondarily liable on the Note) that Lender in good faith deems itself
insecure.

2. Continued Effectiveness of Documents
in all other respects the Note, Loan Agreement, Mortgage and Assignment of
Rents and shall remain unchanged and in fuli force and effect, and are
incorporated herein by reference, -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hersto have caused this Loan Modification
Agreemen and Amendment to Note and Morigage and Assignment of Rents and Loan
Agreement tu be executed on the date hereof.

NAT!ONAL BANK OF GRF’ECE SA.

e /@wé@@

John Psariancs, Depuly Manager - Dino Alex, Borrower/Mortgagor

Py - /’/ -
AN ® Mé/; /"[

Brent B, Sr. Loan Officer ave Aiex, Mortgagor

o A2

Andy Alex, Mortgager

202LTES6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS]
COUNTY OF COOK j SS

|, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named _Dino Alex personally known to me to be
the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and personally acknowiedged that he/shefthey
signed and delivered the said instrument as their full and veluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN und<r my hand and Notarial Seal, this \(, day of bob U\jm 1995.

‘\Cn)i We JW S Zr
Notax Public.” '\ WA

My Gommission Expires:

STATE OF ILLINOIS]
COUNTY OF COQK j SS

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named _Steve Alux personally known to me fo be
the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed io the Taregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and personally ackniuwledged that he/she/they
signed and delivered the said instrument as their full and vcluary act and as the free
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this \b"rl \day of ‘Q: )i\,K,g_‘(l 995,
f“\\(‘u’ 18 r“jbl/v\vmmx?

Notary Pug;e/ é { )
Comrhission Expires:™

Mars & o AL
aria K, o3
Notary Public, State of lllinols
,j" Commlssion Esplres Now, 2, 1997

- COTLEYSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o M.“A/\-‘
‘., . v! THTIOY ;
LR TACTAR EANLT 4

SV,

J
{
grluontii

ERE R

,
[AIOM e

.

ot et et S Sl s 2 NN 4 A T
i
m\'-f’.:i'.‘ -..r.' 1 R l«‘.j
L) MR
LAY . o




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS]
COUNTY OF COOK } SS

§, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State aforesaid DO
HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named Andy Alex personally known to me (o be
the same perscn(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and perscnally acknowledged that he/shefthey
signed and delivered the said instrument as their full and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN uidst. my hand and Notarial Seat, this IO | day of I ¥ xUC 1995
N

e M o

. e ¢
Ndtary Public .
Commission Explres;)

Maris K. Hronopoulos
Notary Public, Stase of Iiiools
My Commistion Explve Nov. 2, 1997

STATE OF ILLINOIS |
COUNTY OF COOK | SS

L. the undersigned, a Notary Fublic, in and for scid County, in the State aforesaid DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named John Psa:iznos and Brent Baum, personally
known to me to be the same person(s) whose name{s}) 1s/27e subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in parsortand severally
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instruiant as such officers of
the Bank and caused the seai of said Bank to be thereunto affixe4 as their free and
voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set faih.

GIVEN under my hand and Notariatl Seal, this \Q"g day of YO {41585

Notary Pubiic




_

UNOFFICIAL COPY o

R LR AR T e ¥ U

ASTAR IR O IE ey

T
.

Cteern Y
E Al oA RO
sy G e

ol Bt A

L T T L

AT AR, e A

T e R T Akt e W I JEPL S

Sk AT -
IR L N
Taoa iR
' T ‘
. ' %
M s >
‘
e ~ ohr Y
[ERSr e

B . TR




14

M

e URGFFICIAL COPY

.22

A¥Y

CONSENT OF GUARANTORS

The undersigned having entered into a Guaranly of Note, Mortgage and Additional
Collateral Documents hereby consents to the provisions of the foregoing Loan
Modification Agreement and Amendment to Note, Loan Agreement, Mortgage and
Assignment of Rents, and agres thal their guaranty shall apply to the nsw loan
extended maturity date of February 1, 1998 as provided therein, but shall otherwise in
no way be altered or impaired thereby, and such Guaranty shall remain in full force

and effect and is hereby reaffirmed by the undersigned.

A#er

Stéve Alex

r—

Andy Alex

STATE OF ILLINOIS ]
COUNTY OF COOK ]SS

|__k1nm Heowotou Lk . a Notary Public, it and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the ahoyve named Steve Alex who is/are
persanally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the foregoing acknowledged that he/shelthey sigiied and delivered the said instrument
as thelr full and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this__l_@day of _\':?f UGl 1995,

e

{

c 3\0,9@ BWonoped!
(SEAL) Nxtary Public \ U

STATE OF ILLINOIS |
COUNTY OF COOK ]SS

I,\’tf’rﬂ 4 HeouoPolish a Notary Public, in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above named Andy Alex who is/are
personally known lo me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the foregoing acknowledged that he/she/they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their full and voluntary act, for the uses and purpases therein set forlh.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this ’(Oday of Iebruq_r .

“OFFICIAL SEALP®
- Mpris K.

Nofary Public, State of Hllinols
} My Coaalsin By Mor, 31997

(SEAL)




UNOFFICIAL COPY .

4
*
-
et
E™
.
.
o
!.--
* ol




_——y —

UNOEFICIAL COPY

EXHBITA

This Rider Hereto Attached and made a par! of the

. LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Dated February 13, 1995 petween Dino Alex, Steve Alex, Andy Alex.

and NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A., CHICAGO BRANCH

Legal bescription:
rUAT SART OF TR NOWPIHEALT QUAUIER GF SECTwOH 22, ‘rownsite 39,
NORTI!, RAMGE N, JEASY O T THARL PRINCLEAL, MERIDIAN, bracrinmL'As
FOLLOWS® NEGIMHLING AT FUHE FOLUT OF TUTERSECTION OF The HOR'USE L,1HE
OrF WILSOM STRERT Wit THE WEST LINE GF ISLAND AVENGE: THEHCE souTHl
09 ODEGRLES 20 MIHUUES O SECOHDS WESTT ALOIN sath Horvld LIRE OF
WILGON gUpatd, 151,00 FIuer o 'l SOUPHEAST conpii OF A CTRACT OF
LAND CORVEVED 10, MCDONALD' S CORPFORNTION DY DOCUMIENT 14064392;
THEHCE NOTIL U DEGRIEES A0 HIHUTES 0 SECONDG WESTE ALOBG FHIE BRASY
LINE;OF SATO i Cr, 378,99 FEET  TO AN ANGLE IH TNE BAST LINHE OF
C8AID, THACT ) THNRUIE NORTH 26 DECGRERS 32 BINUTES 4% SECONDS WEST
ALONG TUE NORTHEZGSCERLY 1IHE_OF SATD TRACT AHD SALD NORTHEASTERLY
LIME EXTEHNDED 46 57 FRET 'TO AR AHGLE POLHT 1H THE SOUTHEREY LILHE
OF HOUSTON, STREET AL BECARM SINED Y DEDLCATTON RECORDED JURE 24,
1966 AR DOCUMENT V07370 7 FRENCE HOME 09 DEGREES 20 HiNUTES O
BRCOHDS BAST ALGHCG, SAVDSCUTRERLY L iHIE OF HOVSTOR STTREERY RS '
ESUADLISHED LIt DOCUHENE 523187, 125 FPEET 10O A AHGLE POLHT; THENCE .
soury 431 DEGIH?ES 39_ HINYPES 0 RECOHDS EAST ALOHG A SOUTHHESTERLY
LINI G SALD HOUSTON STREET-AL ESTABLLSHED 1t DOCUNENT 10737171,
0!

23. 108 FEET TO AH ANGLIE POLUITS 5

) PRENCE SOUTH Y DEGREE O MIRUTYES .
SECONDS BAST ALONG A WESTERLY LIHLED OF SATD NOUSTON STREET MG
ESTABLISHED 11 pocuMEny 1073711, 3. 04 FERT 70 CTUE HORTHYES T
CORNER OF  SAID FSLAND AVEHUE; THEECES SOUTHERLY ALOMG THE WIEGTRRLY
LEINE QF SAy ISLAND AVERUIE 226.4%2 F)0 10 A AHGLE POLNT JH SALD
WESTERLY LINE; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALOING 52410 WESTERRY LINEG OF 15LAND
AVENUE, 136.20 FERT 'TO THE POLNT OF BEGAEMING, 10 FHE C1TY OF

BATAVIA, KANE COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

PoEIB. 12222-252.0G13
Common ndqunn: Rlvar Square Shopplog Cenlor
1q-80 Hdrthllsinnd Mlanua; Nalavis, Illinola

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

L. LELIS&:T!ONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A.
168 N. Michigan Avenue - 2nd. Fir.
Chicago, lllinois 60601

208,156

RECORD ANO RETURN TO:

NATIONAL BANK OF GREECE, S.A.
Chicago Branch\{68 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago lllinois 60601

Attn: Loan Dept.




UNOFFICIAL COPY




